Thayne Town Council Meeting
July 20, 2017

Council in attendance: Mayor Lainhart, Councilman Wicks, Councilman Heward, Councilman Woolley,
Councilman Schwab and Clerk Hillstead.

Welcome: Mayor A. DelLand Lainhart

Pledge of Allegiance: Melissa Gable

Prayer: Councilman Schwab

Agenda approval with changes and approval of June 15, 2017 and June 29, 2017 council meeting
minutes.

Motion- Councilman Woolley
Seconded- Mayor Lainhart
Motion carried

Sunrise Engineering:
e Update on Pathway Lighting and Crosswalk Project
= The project is ready for bid.
=  Robert discussed with the Council solar vs. conventional lighting.
= With the change of fixtures, the Town was able to decrease the number of lights
from ten to seven.
e  Water Tank update
=  Robert stated that the budget amendment for the 2017-2018 fiscal year worked
and we are just waiting for the go ahead on the loan.
= Dan property agreement meeting went well, moving forward with the purchase.
e North Waterline Project
=  Robert stated that the Town of Thayne had to redo the environmental process
when we moved the line.
= The designs are complete and we can hopefully get started this year.
e Spring Box Overflows
= Robert discussed #24 mesh screens vs. flapper valves.

Thayne Fire Department
e Chief Marc Clark introduced the new officers for the Fire Department

Thayne Community Center-Melissa Gable
e Melissa stated that the Community Center has been quiet.
e Thereis currently a week long art camp happening
e Melissa informed the Council that the Community Center is experiencing camera
troubles again. She has had the NVR looked at and they think that the problem is that it




is overheating. Melissa will get a quote on putting a vent in the door to try and provide
more air flow.

e There is a home school group that is looking for a place to meet once or twice a month
to have larger activities for their children and they are asking for the fees to be waved.
The Council felt as though if they are not a nonprofit organization, the Town needs to
treat them like the rest of our renters and cannot wave the rental fees.

Thayne Ambulance Service-Lesli Dana
e Leslireported that there are now four individuals QPR Certified and are able to train
valley wide.
e Thayne Ambulance street dance is Saturday July 22.
e There are four EMT Advanced that are going back to school to become Intermediates
e Lesli Dana is now the new Thayne Ambulance Secretary

Maintenance Report- Cliff Eggleston:
e  Work Order Tracker update
e C(liff is currently working on arrangements to start bringing in ash
e There is a new pump for the chlorination system well.
e Working on annual samples and water audits
e (Cliff mentioned that early registration for the fall conference is now open. This year’s
conference will be here in the valley.
e  Cliff will be having his gallbladder out Thursday the 27"

Councilman Schwab
e Councilman Schwab stated that he and Cliff had looked at the surge protectors on the
air blowers and replaced some parts.

Councilman Wicks
e Noreport

Councilman Woolley
e Street update
= Road patch is on its way
e Update on Emergency Management Coordinator

Mayor Lainhart
e Tap Consultant Selection

= The Town of Thayne received one statement of interest back out of thirty seven
requests; Sunrise Engineering. A Community Committee consisting of Street
Commissioner, Concerned Parent, School Principal, Law enforcement and Town
Mayor met and discussed the two statements. The committee’s suggestion is to
award Sunrise Engineering with the Project.

=  The Town Council agreed to award Sunrise Engineering and to direct them to
go ahead with the project.

e C(Caselle



=  Mayor Lainhart informed the Council that our current version of Caselle will not
be supported after the first of the year and that the Town needs to update.
Council agreed to the new cost and approved the update.

e Rustlers

=  Mayor Lainhart has met with Marc and Rusty Andrus twice within the last
month, they have two complaints.

Marc and Rusty suggested that there are cities that have ordinances to
control smoking on public sidewalks. The Mayor stated that as a
community we can require that if you are a nonsmoking facility you
have to have a designated smoking area within your building. Rustlers
claim that Dad’s Bar provides a designated area for smoking on the
public sidewalk. Dad’s Bar and Steakhouse is planning to remodel their
building by next spring. Thayne Town Council was in agreement that
the Town doesn’t want to get involved.

Rustler’s second complaint was about the bands playing at Dad’s Bar.
Rusty and Marc state that the bands play too long and are too loud,
their renters are complaining. Mayor Lainhart stated that he feels as
though that is a commercial zone and the Town doesn’t have a noise
ordinance therefor the Town of Thayne isn’t going to restrict
commercial entities. The Council agreed and Mayor Lainhart will inform
Rustlers of the Council’s decisions.

e Mayor Lainhart informed the Council that he has met with the Wyoming Business
Council. June 30, 2017 was the closing date for the Thayne Business Ready Grant. The
project is still incomplete due to the unreleased easements. Mayor Lainhart asked for
an extension for the project and also presented the sewer connections requested by Kip
Wilkes and Silver Star, the future paving of Hokanson Ave and submitted all costs for
replacing the Hokanson Ave Bridge for reimbursement. The Town is now waiting for a
reply from the Wyoming Business Council.

e Mayor Lainhart announced that Rachelle Hyde is now the new Assistant Clerk and that
she will also be cleaning the Town Hall.

Councilman Heward

e Ash Muir is unable to do tackle and flag football, Councilman Heward is currently
looking for someone to be in charge of those sports.

Motion to ratify checks

Motion- Councilman Woolley
Seconded- Councilman Schwab

Motion Carried

Motion to pay bills

Motion- Councilman Wicks
Seconded- Councilman Woolley

Motion Carried

Motion to adjourn meeting

Motion- Mayor Lainhart
Seconded- Councilman Woolley

Motion Carried



Meeting Adjourned at 6:54 p.m.
General Bills:

Emma Skinner

Daughters of Utah Pioneers
Makenzie Taylor

Stamp Fulfilment

Lloyd Bro’s

Star Valley Independent
Jamie Herd

Derk lzatt

Wyatt Erickson

Marci Johnson

Fred Putnam

Devin Simpson

Craig Coles

Shanie Dance

Simon Olsen

Echo Services

Wyoming Department of Agriculture
Hatch Lighting and Supply
Town of Afton

Wyoming Minuteman Supply
Peavler’s Mountain Star

ER Office Express

Fenton’s Office Solutions
Manwaring Web

Star Valley Arts Council
Wyoming Department of Workforce Services
Blue Cross Blue Shield

Star Valley Quick Stop

ALSCO

Caselle

Gem State Paper

Lincoln County Sheriff’s Office
Luthi & Voyles

Salt River Propane

Chevron

Shawnie Dance

Dexon dance

Lower Valley Energy

Silver Star Communications
Star Valley Disposal

Star Valley Insurance

Sunrise Engineering

SVI Media

Valley Market

Wyoming Office of State Lands and Investments

July 4™ reimbursement
July 4™

town hall cleaning
envelopes

Ash

newspaper

Spin Classes

Kickball ump

kickball ump

kickball ump

kickball ump

kickball ump

kickball ump

kickball ump

lawn care

repairs

food license

town hall lights

water testing

stickers & Maintenance
repairs

office supplies
Fenton’s maintenance
2" payment for website
Shakespeare in the park
Workman’s comp
health insurance
kickball-propane
uniforms
maintenance

paper products
communications

legal

propane

fuel

Softball ump

softball ump
electricity
internet/telephones
waste removal

July 4™ insurance
engineering
advertising

recreation supplies
Loan Payment

$39.68
$1000.00
$225.00
$601.75
$390.00
$30.00
$15.00
$50.00
$30.00
$20.00
$40.00
$10.00
$10.00
$30.00
$1400.00
$2010.00
$50.00
$536.00
$27.00
$26.98
$95.70
$152.35
$60.53
$2500.00
$1000.00
$739.48
$29360.52
$15.41
$70.00
$485.00
$291.03
$543.00
$475.00
$138.30
$383.28
$120.00
$110.00
$4309.35
$1015.25
$297.26
$670.64
$1056.00
$537.00
$229.70
$17392.41



Valley Tech

Wyoming Association of Municipalities
Wyoming Retirement System
WYDOT

Greg Dickey

Beau Taylor

David McGee

Teresa Cazier

Amy Hansen

Justin Hinks

Joe Dwyer

Wendy Kennedy

Trevor Spencer

Rj Crosland

Jeremy Holding

Makenzie Taylor

Skinner Service

Lincoln Self Reliance
Mountain West Electrical Services
All Star Auto

Star Valley Pickleball Club
Jullie Olenslager

Mike Miller

EMT Bills:

Lesli Dana

MMH Training

Enhanced Management Service
Wyoming Department of Workforce
MMH Training Center

Hitch n Stitch

Mike Fleming

Emergency Medical Products
Valley Market

Star Valley Disposal

Lower Valley Energy

Silver Star Communications
Skinner Service

Star Valley Medical center
Wyoming Retirement System
Town of Thayne

Mallory Winters

Alesia Winters

Sherri Merritt

Tonya Taylor

Larissa Dagley

Kaitlyn Nield

Kathy Robinson

maintenance
membership dues
retirement
license plate
softball coach
softball coach
softball coach
softball coach
softball coach
softball coach
softball coach
softball coach
softball coach
softball coach
softball coach
town hall cleaning
repairs

Community center cleaning

repairs and maintenance
repairs and parts
donation

spin classes

Spin Classes

Street dance
CPR Training
billing services
workers comp
CPR Training
uniforms
training
supplies
training

waste disposal
electricity
telephones
repairs and maintenance
training supplies
retirement
internet reimbursement
comp

comp

comp

comp

comp

comp

comp

$90.00
$465.56
$514.56
$5.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$225.00
$10.00
$630.00
$434.42
$176.43
$100.00
$110.00
$115.00

$450.00
$8.75
$415.51
$488.27
$17.50
$650.98
$2400.00
$4504.29
§75.94
$45.00
$80.18
$221.05
$288.00
$540.00
$195.00
$88.43
$560.00
$340.00
$140.00
$220.00
$220.00
$20.00
$120.00



Lesli Dana

Delsa Bird

Adam Hansen

Thayne Ambulance

Lesli Dana

Sherri Merritt

Chevron

Enhanced Management
Emergency Medical Products

Fire Department Bills:

Auto Sort

Curtis Tools

Star Valley Quick Stop

Silver Star Communications
Lower Valley Energy

Town of Thayne

Wyoming Retirement System
Wyoming Department of Workforce Services
All Star Auto

Chevron

Curtis Tools

comp
comp
comp
gifts and awards

office expense reimbursement

CPR comp
fuel

billing service
supplies

donation
equipment

fuel

telephones
electricity
internet reimbursement
retirement
workman’s comp
repairs and parts
fuel

Equipment

$140.00
$120.00
$60.00
$650.00
$46.71
$40.00
$135.75
$205.06
$681.27

$976.16
$917.00
$82.13

$64.99

$142.64
$131.86
$375.00
$577.04
$27.29

$193.04
$415.53



