Thayne Town Council Meeting

July 20, 2017

Council in attendance: Mayor Lainhart, Councilman Wicks, Councilman Heward, Councilman Woolley, Councilman Schwab and Clerk Hillstead.

Welcome: Mayor A. DeLand Lainhart

Pledge of Allegiance: Melissa Gable

Prayer: Councilman Schwab

Agenda approval with changes and approval of June 15, 2017 and June 29, 2017 council meeting minutes.

Motion- Councilman Woolley Seconded- Mayor Lainhart Motion carried

Sunrise Engineering:

- Update on Pathway Lighting and Crosswalk Project
 - The project is ready for bid.
 - Robert discussed with the Council solar vs. conventional lighting.
 - With the change of fixtures, the Town was able to decrease the number of lights from ten to seven.
- Water Tank update
 - Robert stated that the budget amendment for the 2017-2018 fiscal year worked and we are just waiting for the go ahead on the loan.
 - Dan property agreement meeting went well, moving forward with the purchase.
- North Waterline Project
 - Robert stated that the Town of Thayne had to redo the environmental process when we moved the line.
 - The designs are complete and we can hopefully get started this year.
- Spring Box Overflows
 - Robert discussed #24 mesh screens vs. flapper valves.

Thayne Fire Department

• Chief Marc Clark introduced the new officers for the Fire Department

Thayne Community Center-Melissa Gable

- Melissa stated that the Community Center has been quiet.
- There is currently a week long art camp happening
- Melissa informed the Council that the Community Center is experiencing camera troubles again. She has had the NVR looked at and they think that the problem is that it

- is overheating. Melissa will get a quote on putting a vent in the door to try and provide more air flow.
- There is a home school group that is looking for a place to meet once or twice a month to have larger activities for their children and they are asking for the fees to be waved. The Council felt as though if they are not a nonprofit organization, the Town needs to treat them like the rest of our renters and cannot wave the rental fees.

Thayne Ambulance Service-Lesli Dana

- Lesli reported that there are now four individuals QPR Certified and are able to train valley wide.
- Thayne Ambulance street dance is Saturday July 22.
- There are four EMT Advanced that are going back to school to become Intermediates
- Lesli Dana is now the new Thayne Ambulance Secretary

Maintenance Report- Cliff Eggleston:

- Work Order Tracker update
- Cliff is currently working on arrangements to start bringing in ash
- There is a new pump for the chlorination system well.
- Working on annual samples and water audits
- Cliff mentioned that early registration for the fall conference is now open. This year's conference will be here in the valley.
- Cliff will be having his gallbladder out Thursday the 27th

Councilman Schwab

• Councilman Schwab stated that he and Cliff had looked at the surge protectors on the air blowers and replaced some parts.

Councilman Wicks

• No report

Councilman Woolley

- Street update
 - Road patch is on its way
- Update on Emergency Management Coordinator

Mayor Lainhart

- Tap Consultant Selection
 - The Town of Thayne received one statement of interest back out of thirty seven requests; Sunrise Engineering. A Community Committee consisting of Street Commissioner, Concerned Parent, School Principal, Law enforcement and Town Mayor met and discussed the two statements. The committee's suggestion is to award Sunrise Engineering with the Project.
 - The Town Council agreed to award Sunrise Engineering and to direct them to go ahead with the project.
- Caselle

 Mayor Lainhart informed the Council that our current version of Caselle will not be supported after the first of the year and that the Town needs to update.
 Council agreed to the new cost and approved the update.

Rustlers

- Mayor Lainhart has met with Marc and Rusty Andrus twice within the last month, they have two complaints.
 - Marc and Rusty suggested that there are cities that have ordinances to control smoking on public sidewalks. The Mayor stated that as a community we can require that if you are a nonsmoking facility you have to have a designated smoking area within your building. Rustlers claim that Dad's Bar provides a designated area for smoking on the public sidewalk. Dad's Bar and Steakhouse is planning to remodel their building by next spring. Thayne Town Council was in agreement that the Town doesn't want to get involved.
 - Rustler's second complaint was about the bands playing at Dad's Bar. Rusty and Marc state that the bands play too long and are too loud, their renters are complaining. Mayor Lainhart stated that he feels as though that is a commercial zone and the Town doesn't have a noise ordinance therefor the Town of Thayne isn't going to restrict commercial entities. The Council agreed and Mayor Lainhart will inform Rustlers of the Council's decisions.
- Mayor Lainhart informed the Council that he has met with the Wyoming Business Council. June 30, 2017 was the closing date for the Thayne Business Ready Grant. The project is still incomplete due to the unreleased easements. Mayor Lainhart asked for an extension for the project and also presented the sewer connections requested by Kip Wilkes and Silver Star, the future paving of Hokanson Ave and submitted all costs for replacing the Hokanson Ave Bridge for reimbursement. The Town is now waiting for a reply from the Wyoming Business Council.
- Mayor Lainhart announced that Rachelle Hyde is now the new Assistant Clerk and that she will also be cleaning the Town Hall.

Councilman Heward

• Ash Muir is unable to do tackle and flag football, Councilman Heward is currently looking for someone to be in charge of those sports.

Motion to ratify checks

Motion- Councilman Woolley Seconded- Councilman Schwab Motion Carried

Motion to pay bills

Motion- Councilman Wicks
Seconded- Councilman Woolley
Motion Carried

Motion to adjourn meeting

Motion- Mayor Lainhart
Seconded- Councilman Woolley
Motion Carried

Meeting Adjourned at 6:54 p.m.

General Bills:

General Bills:		
Emma Skinner	July 4 th reimbursement	\$39.68
Daughters of Utah Pioneers	July 4 th	\$1000.00
Makenzie Taylor	town hall cleaning	\$225.00
Stamp Fulfilment	envelopes	\$601.75
Lloyd Bro's	Ash	\$390.00
Star Valley Independent	newspaper	\$30.00
Jamie Herd	Spin Classes	\$15.00
Derk Izatt	Kickball ump	\$50.00
Wyatt Erickson	kickball ump	\$30.00
Marci Johnson	kickball ump	\$20.00
Fred Putnam	kickball ump	\$40.00
Devin Simpson	kickball ump	\$10.00
Craig Coles	kickball ump	\$10.00
Shanie Dance	kickball ump	\$30.00
Simon Olsen	lawn care	\$1400.00
Echo Services	repairs	\$2010.00
Wyoming Department of Agriculture	food license	\$50.00
Hatch Lighting and Supply	town hall lights	\$536.00
Town of Afton	water testing	\$27.00
Wyoming Minuteman Supply	stickers & Maintenance	\$26.98
Peavler's Mountain Star	repairs	\$95.70
ER Office Express	office supplies	\$152.35
Fenton's Office Solutions	Fenton's maintenance	\$60.53
Manwaring Web	2 nd payment for website	\$2500.00
Star Valley Arts Council	Shakespeare in the park	\$1000.00
Wyoming Department of Workforce Services	Workman's comp	\$739.48
Blue Cross Blue Shield	health insurance	\$29360.52
Star Valley Quick Stop	kickball-propane	\$15.41
ALSCO	uniforms	\$70.00
Caselle	maintenance	\$485.00
Gem State Paper	paper products	\$291.03
Lincoln County Sheriff's Office	communications	\$543.00
Luthi & Voyles	legal	\$475.00
Salt River Propane	propane	\$138.30
Chevron	fuel	\$383.28
Shawnie Dance	Softball ump	\$120.00
Dexon dance	softball ump	\$110.00
Lower Valley Energy	electricity	\$4309.35
Silver Star Communications	internet/telephones	\$1015.25
Star Valley Disposal	waste removal	\$297.26
Star Valley Insurance	July 4 th insurance	\$670.64
Sunrise Engineering	engineering	\$1056.00
SVI Media	advertising	\$537.00
Valley Market	recreation supplies	\$229.70
Wyoming Office of State Lands and Investments	Loan Payment	\$17392.41

Valley Tech	maintenance	\$90.00
Wyoming Association of Municipalities	membership dues	\$465.56
Wyoming Retirement System	retirement	\$514.56
WYDOT	license plate	\$5.00
Greg Dickey	softball coach	\$30.00
Beau Taylor	softball coach	\$30.00
David McGee	softball coach	\$30.00
Teresa Cazier	softball coach	\$30.00
Amy Hansen	softball coach	\$30.00
Justin Hinks	softball coach	\$30.00
Joe Dwyer	softball coach softball coach	\$30.00
Wendy Kennedy	softball coach	\$30.00
Trevor Spencer	softball coach	\$30.00 \$30.00
Rj Crosland	softball coach	\$30.00
Jeremy Holding		\$30.00
Makenzie Taylor Skinner Service	town hall cleaning repairs	\$225.00
Lincoln Self Reliance	Community center cleaning	\$630.00
Mountain West Electrical Services	repairs and maintenance	\$434.42
All Star Auto	repairs and parts	\$176.43
Star Valley Pickleball Club	donation	\$100.00
Jullie Olenslager	spin classes	\$100.00
Mike Miller	Spin Classes	\$115.00
Time Time	Spiri Glasses	Ψ113.00
EMT Bills:		
Lesli Dana	Street dance	\$450.00
MMH Training	CPR Training	\$8.75
Enhanced Management Service	billing services	\$415.51
Wyoming Department of Workforce	workers comp	\$488.27
MMH Training Center	CPR Training	\$17.50
Hitch n Stitch	uniforms	\$650.98
Mike Fleming	training	\$2400.00
Emergency Medical Products	cumpling	¢4E04.30
<i>G</i> ,	supplies	\$4504.29
Valley Market	training	\$75.94
Valley Market Star Valley Disposal	training waste disposal	\$75.94 \$45.00
Valley Market Star Valley Disposal Lower Valley Energy	training waste disposal electricity	\$75.94 \$45.00 \$80.18
Valley Market Star Valley Disposal Lower Valley Energy Silver Star Communications	training waste disposal electricity telephones	\$75.94 \$45.00 \$80.18 \$221.05
Valley Market Star Valley Disposal Lower Valley Energy Silver Star Communications Skinner Service	training waste disposal electricity telephones repairs and maintenance	\$75.94 \$45.00 \$80.18 \$221.05 \$288.00
Valley Market Star Valley Disposal Lower Valley Energy Silver Star Communications Skinner Service Star Valley Medical center	training waste disposal electricity telephones repairs and maintenance training supplies	\$75.94 \$45.00 \$80.18 \$221.05 \$288.00 \$540.00
Valley Market Star Valley Disposal Lower Valley Energy Silver Star Communications Skinner Service Star Valley Medical center Wyoming Retirement System	training waste disposal electricity telephones repairs and maintenance training supplies retirement	\$75.94 \$45.00 \$80.18 \$221.05 \$288.00 \$540.00 \$195.00
Valley Market Star Valley Disposal Lower Valley Energy Silver Star Communications Skinner Service Star Valley Medical center Wyoming Retirement System Town of Thayne	training waste disposal electricity telephones repairs and maintenance training supplies	\$75.94 \$45.00 \$80.18 \$221.05 \$288.00 \$540.00 \$195.00 \$88.43
Valley Market Star Valley Disposal Lower Valley Energy Silver Star Communications Skinner Service Star Valley Medical center Wyoming Retirement System Town of Thayne Mallory Winters	training waste disposal electricity telephones repairs and maintenance training supplies retirement	\$75.94 \$45.00 \$80.18 \$221.05 \$288.00 \$540.00 \$195.00 \$88.43 \$560.00
Valley Market Star Valley Disposal Lower Valley Energy Silver Star Communications Skinner Service Star Valley Medical center Wyoming Retirement System Town of Thayne Mallory Winters Alesia Winters	training waste disposal electricity telephones repairs and maintenance training supplies retirement internet reimbursement comp	\$75.94 \$45.00 \$80.18 \$221.05 \$288.00 \$540.00 \$195.00 \$88.43 \$560.00 \$340.00
Valley Market Star Valley Disposal Lower Valley Energy Silver Star Communications Skinner Service Star Valley Medical center Wyoming Retirement System Town of Thayne Mallory Winters Alesia Winters Sherri Merritt	training waste disposal electricity telephones repairs and maintenance training supplies retirement internet reimbursement comp comp	\$75.94 \$45.00 \$80.18 \$221.05 \$288.00 \$540.00 \$195.00 \$88.43 \$560.00 \$340.00 \$140.00
Valley Market Star Valley Disposal Lower Valley Energy Silver Star Communications Skinner Service Star Valley Medical center Wyoming Retirement System Town of Thayne Mallory Winters Alesia Winters Sherri Merritt Tonya Taylor	training waste disposal electricity telephones repairs and maintenance training supplies retirement internet reimbursement comp comp comp	\$75.94 \$45.00 \$80.18 \$221.05 \$288.00 \$540.00 \$195.00 \$88.43 \$560.00 \$340.00 \$140.00 \$220.00
Valley Market Star Valley Disposal Lower Valley Energy Silver Star Communications Skinner Service Star Valley Medical center Wyoming Retirement System Town of Thayne Mallory Winters Alesia Winters Sherri Merritt Tonya Taylor Larissa Dagley	training waste disposal electricity telephones repairs and maintenance training supplies retirement internet reimbursement comp comp comp comp	\$75.94 \$45.00 \$80.18 \$221.05 \$288.00 \$540.00 \$195.00 \$88.43 \$560.00 \$340.00 \$140.00 \$220.00
Valley Market Star Valley Disposal Lower Valley Energy Silver Star Communications Skinner Service Star Valley Medical center Wyoming Retirement System Town of Thayne Mallory Winters Alesia Winters Sherri Merritt Tonya Taylor	training waste disposal electricity telephones repairs and maintenance training supplies retirement internet reimbursement comp comp comp	\$75.94 \$45.00 \$80.18 \$221.05 \$288.00 \$540.00 \$195.00 \$88.43 \$560.00 \$340.00 \$140.00 \$220.00

Lesli Dana Delsa Bird Adam Hansen Thayne Ambulance Lesli Dana Sherri Merritt Chevron Enhanced Management Emergency Medical Products	comp comp gifts and awards office expense reimbursement CPR comp fuel billing service supplies	\$140.00 \$120.00 \$60.00 \$650.00 \$46.71 \$40.00 \$135.75 \$205.06 \$681.27
Fire Department Bills: Auto Sort Curtis Tools Star Valley Quick Stop	donation equipment fuel	\$976.16 \$917.00 \$82.13
Silver Star Communications Lower Valley Energy Town of Thayne Wyoming Retirement System Wyoming Department of Workforce Services All Star Auto Chevron Curtis Tools	telephones electricity internet reimbursement retirement workman's comp repairs and parts fuel Equipment	\$64.99 \$142.64 \$131.86 \$375.00 \$577.04 \$27.29 \$193.04 \$415.53